		-	
GTATE OF NEW MEXICO			Form C-104
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION		Revised 10-1-78	
0111 T N IP UT 10H	P. O. DOX 2088		RECEIVED
ZAHJA / 8 /	SANTA FE, NEW	7 MEXICO 87501	
U.6.G.8.	REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE SEP 9 1981		
TRANSPORTER DIL /	REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE SEP 9 1987 AND		
OPENATOR	AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS O C D		
Operator			-ARTESIA, OFFICE
Yates Petroleum C	orporation $_{v'}$		
207 South 4th St.	, Artesia, NM 88210		
Reason(s) for filing (Check proper box,		Other (Please explain)	
New Well Change in Transporter of:			
Accompletion A Change in Ownership	Casinghead Gas Conden		
If change of ownership give name and address of previous owner			
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND	LEASE		
Lease Name	Well No. Pool Name, Including I		001040
Dixon Yates LM Federal	1 Wildert Atoka	1) A plan Ale	reuerar
	Feel From The North Lin	e and 1680 Feet From	The East
			day County
Line of Section 28 To A	mship 185 Range 2	<u>29Е , ммрм, Ed</u>	ay courry
DESIGNATION OF TRANSPORT	TER OF OIL AND NATURAL GA	S Address (Give address to which appr	and come of this form is to be sent!
Some of Authorized Transporter of Off		Box 159, Artesia, NM 8	
Navajo Crude Oil Purc		Address (Give address to which appr	oved copy of this form is to be sent)
Transwestern Pipeline	Со.	P.O. Box 2521, Houston	<u>, TX 77001</u>
If well produces oil or liquida,	Unit Sec. Twp. Rge. G 28 18S 29E	is gas octually connected? W Yes	$\frac{1}{9-9-81}$
give location of tanks,	th that from any other lease or pool,		
COMPLETION DATA	Oil Well Gas Well	New Well Workover Deepen	Plug Back Same Res'v. Diff. Res'
Designate Type of Completio			XX
Date Spudded Recompletion	Date Compl. Ready to Prod.	Total Depth	P.B.T.D.
9-4-81	9-8-81 Name of Producing Formation	11500' Top Otl/Gas Pay	<u>11050'</u> Tubing Depth
Elovations (DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 3451 [°] KB	Atoka	10652'	10651'
Perforations			Depth Casing Shoe
10652	-10658'	D CEMENTING RECORD	11423'
HOLESIZE	CASING & TUBING SIZE	DEPTH SET	SACKS CEMENT
17-1/2"	13-3/8"	426'	450
12-1/4"	8-5/8"	2878'	<u>1650</u> 880
7-7/8"	2-3/8"	10651'	
TEST DATA AND REQUEST F	OR ALLOWABLE (Test must be a oble for this de	fter recovery of total volume of load of epth or be for full 24 hours)	il and must be equal to or exceed top allo
OIL WELL Date First New Oil Run To Tanks	Date of Test	Producing Method (Flow, pump, gas	lift, etc.)
			Choke Size
Longth of Test	Tubing Pressure	Casing Pressure	Choke Size + Cont 1
Actual Prod. During Test	Oil-Bbla.	Water+Bbls.	Gaa-MCF Q
CAP N'ET T			
GAS WELL Actual Prod. Test-MCF/D	Length of Test	Bbls. Condensate/MMCF	Gravity of Condensate
479	1/2 hr. Tubing Presews (Shut-in)	Casing Pressure (Shut-in)	Choke Size
Back Pressure	1600#	Packer	3/4"
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIAN	CE	11	ATION DIVISION
		APPROVED SEP 2	5 1981
I hereby certify that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Division have been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.		Wa Ausset	
		SUPERVISOR, DISTRICT, II	
		111Lt	
terre a construction and the second		This form is to be filed in compliance with RULE 1104. If this is a request for allowable for a newly drilled or deepen	
(Signature)		If this is a request for anowable to a tabulation of the deviati well, this form must be accompanied by a tabulation of the deviati tests taken on the well in accordance with MULE 111.	
Engineering Secretary		All encions of this form must be filled out completely for allo	
(Title) 9-9-81		able on new and recompleted were.	
9-9-81 (Date)		well name or number, or transpo	ust he filled for each pool in multip
•		Experie Forms C-104 m resulted wells:	

•

,,

TRANSWESTERN Pipeline Company

A TEXAS EASTERN COMPANY

September 16, 1981

RECEIVED

SEP 1 8 1991

New Mexico Energy & Minerals Department Oil Conservation Division, District Office P. O. Drawer "DD" Artesia, New Mexico 88210

O. C. D. ARTESIA, OFFICE

Attention: Mr. W. A. Gressett

Re: Recompletion

Gentlemen:

Yates Petroleum Corporation, by letter dated September 9, 1981, has advised Transwestern of the following:

THE DIXON-YATES "LM" FEDERAL WELL #1, located in UNIT G of Section 28-T18S-R29E, Eddy County, has been recompleted in the ATOKA formation and reconnected.

Yours very truly,

H. N. Aicklen Supvervisor Gas Purchase Contract Administration

HNA/b1

cc: Yates Petroleum Corporation Attn: Ms. Juanita Goodlett 207 South 4th Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210